Collector:Web Link 1 (Web Link)Started:Friday, December 29, 2023 10:44:19 AMLast Modified:Friday, December 29, 2023 11:25:09 AM

Page 1: Nominations are due by December 29, 2023

## Q1

Information about the nominator:

First and Last Name	Dustin Dmytrow
Company	IESO
Email Address	dustin.dmytrow@ieso.ca
Phone Number	2897955814

## Q2

Information about the nominee:	
First and Last Name	Dustin Dmytrow
Organization	IESO
Email Address	dustin.dmytrow@ieso.ca
Phone Number	2897955814

## Q3

Briefly describe the nominee's experience and qualifications to serve on the RISC:

Provides advice, recommendations and assurances on all items related to breach and conduct, investigations and enforcement decisions. Provides oversight to teams, staff and contractors performing compliance audits of market participants in relation to reliability standards in accordance with our annual Compliance Monitoring Plan. Started my career as a Control Room System Operator - Reliability Coordinator for the IESO.

## Q4

Select each area for which the nominee has expertise or oversight:Description of each Risk Profile can be found in the The 2023 ERO Reliability Risk Priorities Report

#### Security Risks,

Critical Infrastructure Interdependencies, Grid Transformation

<b>Q5</b> Select each NERC Region that you represent:	NPCC
<b>Q6</b> Select each Industry Segment that you represent:	Federal, State, and Provincial Regulatory or other Government Entities , Regional Reliability Organizations and Regional Entities
<b>Q7</b> Select each Registered Function for which the nominee has expertise or oversight:These functions are defined in the NERC Functional Model, which is downloadable from the NERC Web site.	Compliance Enforcement Authority, Interchange Coordinator, Market Operator, Reliability Coordinator

# Page 2: Reference Information

## Q8

Reference #1:

First and Last Name	Glenn McDonald
Organizaation	IESO
Email Address	Glenn.McDonald@ieso.ca
Phone Number	905-301-6124

## Q9

Reference #2:	
First and Last Name	Kamyar Ghaderi
Organization	IESO
Email Address	Kamyar.Ghaderi@ieso.ca
Phone Number	905-491-3388